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2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

August 11 Saturday School Family Day Cookout 
August 22-24 Wednesday - Friday Professional Development for All Teachers  
August 29 Wednesday Student Orientation Day 
September 3 Monday Holiday – Labor Day – School Closed  
September 4 Tuesday First Day of School for All Students 
September 6 Thursday Mock SAT – ALL Scholars must take test 
September 7 Friday School Pictures / ID Day 
September 8 Saturday ACT (Registration Deadline – August 10) 
September 13 Thursday SAT Strategy Night / Mock SAT Score Review 
September 20 Thursday Back to School Night  
October 3 Wednesday First Quarter Interim Progress Reports 
October 4 Thursday Senior Portraits  
October 5 Friday Parent Teacher Conferences – School Closed, Student Independent Study 
October 6 Saturday SAT (Registration Deadline – September 7) 
October 8 Monday Professional Day for Teachers – School Closed, Student Independent Study 
October 26 Friday End of First Quarter 
October 27 Saturday ACT (Registration Deadline – September 28) 
November 2 Friday First Quarter Report Cards Released 
November 3 Saturday SAT (Registration Deadline – October 5) 
November 5 Monday Professional Day for Teachers – School Closed, Student Independent Study 
November 6 Tuesday Holiday – Election Day – Schools Closed 
November 12 Monday Veterans Day (Observed) – School Closed for Students 
November 19-20 Monday – Tuesday Independent Study for Students – School Closed 
November 21-23 Wednesday - Friday Holidays – Thanksgiving – School Closed 
November 26 Monday Classes Resume  
November 30 Friday Interim Progress Reports Released 
December 1 Saturday SAT (Registration Deadline – November 2) 
December 8 Saturday ACT (Registration Deadline – November 2) 
December 19 Wed - Monday Winter Break & Christmas Holiday – School Closed, Student Independent Study 
January 1 Tuesday Winter Break – New Year’s Holiday – School Closed 
January 2 Wednesday Classes Resume  
January 11 Friday End of Second Quarter / First Semester 
January 14 Monday Third Quarter / Second Semester Starts 
January 18 Friday Second Quarter / First Semester Report Cards Released 
January 21 Monday Holiday – Martin L. King, Jr. Day – School Closed 
February 9 Saturday ACT (Registration Deadline – January 11) 
February 15 Friday Student Independent Study Day – School and Office Closed 
February 18 Monday Holiday – Presidents’ Day – School Closed 
March 9 Saturday SAT (Registration Deadline – February 8) 
March 22 Friday End of Third Quarter 
March 28 Thursday Third Quarter Report Cards Released 
March 29 Friday Professional Day for Teachers – Student Independent Study – School Closed  
April 15-18 Monday - Thursday Spring Break – Student Independent Study – School Closed 

April 19 & 22 Friday & Monday Holidays – Easter – Schools and Offices Closed 
April 24 Wednesday Founder’s Day 
May 3 Friday Interim Progress Reports Released 
May 13-16 Monday – Thursday Final Exam for Seniors 
May 16 Thursday Red Carpet Honors Awards – Senior College Acceptance Signing Ceremony 
May 20-24 Monday - Friday  Final Exams 
May 27 Monday Holiday – Memorial Day – Schools and Offices Closed 
May 28 Tuesday Commencement Rehearsal 
May 29 Wednesday Fourth Quarter Ends / Second Semester Ends / Last Day of School 
May 30 Thursday Senior Baccalaureate  
May 31 Friday Commencement – School Closed 
June 1 Saturday SAT (Registration Deadline – May 3) 
June 8 Saturday ACT (Registration Deadline – May 3) 
June 14 Friday  Final Year Report Cards E-Mailed 
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